

BID TABULATION
 JOHN R ROAD & EAST FERRY DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/10/2008
 HRC Job # 20050147

DiPonio Contracting LLC
 51173 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316
 (586) 997-4150

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 254-2040

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Part A - General Pay Items							
1. Mobilization (5% of Total Bid Minus This Pay Item)	1	LS \$	78,000.00	\$	78,000.00	\$	159,700.00
2. Maintenance Aggregate	3,000	Ton \$	15.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	0.01
3. Slope Restoration	16,745	Syd \$	2.49	\$	41,695.05	\$	2.54
4. Outlet Basin Restoration, Seed Mix A	760	Syd \$	3.00	\$	2,280.00	\$	2.53
5. Outlet Basin Restoration, Seed Mix B	560	Syd \$	3.00	\$	1,680.00	\$	2.53
6. Water, Sodding/Seeding	320	Unit \$	10.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	0.01
7. Dust Palliative, Applied	5	Ton \$	350.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	2.45
8. Michelson Site Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS \$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	2,000.00
9. Michelson Site Grading	1	LS \$	9,050.00	\$	9,050.00	\$	12,896.50
10. Gravel Road Restoration, 8" 23A Aggregate	4,850	Syd \$	7.45	\$	36,132.50	\$	6.33
11. Remove Tree, 6 inch to 18 inch	32	Each \$	150.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	150.00
12. Remove Tree, 19 inch to 36 inch	12	Each \$	675.00	\$	8,100.00	\$	675.00
13. Fencing, 6', Galvanized Chain Link	180	Lft \$	28.00	\$	5,040.00	\$	20.00
14. Dewatering for Sewer Construction	6,600	Lft \$	0.01	\$	66.00	\$	0.01
15. Trench Undercut & Backfill	300	Cyd \$	25.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	0.01
16. Removal & Disposal of Contaminated Material, Type II(If Needed)	100	Cyd \$	40.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	19.50
17. Removal & Disposal of Contaminated Material, Type III (If Needed)	100	Cyd \$	40.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	19.50
18. Monument Preservation	1	Each \$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	750.00
19. Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Each \$	1,170.00	\$	1,170.00	\$	35.75
20. Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,320	Lft \$	1.25	\$	1,650.00	\$	1.00
21. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	17	Each \$	90.00	\$	1,530.00	\$	45.00
22. Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Geotextile and Stone	55	Each \$	55.00	\$	3,025.00	\$	95.00
23. Erosion Control, Stone Filter Berm	21	Each \$	110.00	\$	2,310.00	\$	87.00
24. Erosion Control, Sediment Trap	1	Each \$	250.00	\$	250.00	\$	179.00
25. Property Protection Fence	260	Lft \$	4.00	\$	1,040.00	\$	1.82

BID TABULATION
 JOHN R ROAD & EAST FERRY DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/10/2008
 HRC Job # 20050147

DiPonio Contracting LLC
 51173 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316
 (586) 997-4150

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 254-2040

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost						
26. Inspection Allowance "Crew Days"	\$400.00	120 Days	\$48,000.00	130 Days	\$52,000.00	200 Days	\$80,000.00						
Subtotal Part A (Items 1-26)			\$ 313,068.55		\$ 334,258.30		\$ 414,904.55						
Part B - Michelson Sanitary Pump Station-Pay Items													
27. New Sanitary Pump Station, Complete	1	LS \$	303,000.00	\$	303,000.00	\$	255,963.00	\$	255,963.00	\$	375,000.00	\$	375,000.00
28. Dewatering for Pump Station Construction	1	LS \$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
29. Abandon Existing Pump Station	1	LS \$	14,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	8,220.00	\$	8,220.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
30. 21" Sanitary Sewer	43	Lft \$	130.00	\$	5,590.00	\$	78.00	\$	3,354.00	\$	175.00	\$	7,525.00
31. 8" Sanitary Sewer	601	Lft \$	54.00	\$	32,454.00	\$	30.00	\$	18,030.00	\$	55.00	\$	33,055.00
32. 12" Sanitary Force Main, w/Polywrap	361	Lft \$	39.00	\$	14,079.00	\$	50.75	\$	18,320.75	\$	60.00	\$	21,660.00
33. 6'-0" Dia. Sanitary Manhole	1	Each \$	5,665.00	\$	5,665.00	\$	3,985.00	\$	3,985.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00
34. 6'-0" Dia. Manhole w/Air Release Valve	1	Each \$	3,160.00	\$	3,160.00	\$	4,116.00	\$	4,116.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	4,400.00
35. 4'-0" Dia. Sanitary Manhole	4	Each \$	1,550.00	\$	6,200.00	\$	1,581.00	\$	6,324.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	8,400.00
36. Sewer Tap, 12"	1	Each \$	1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	319.00	\$	319.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
37. External Drop Connection, 8"	1	Each \$	1,230.00	\$	1,230.00	\$	437.00	\$	437.00	\$	800.00	\$	800.00
38. Sewer Service Connection, 6"	12	Each \$	150.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	370.00	\$	4,440.00	\$	50.00	\$	600.00
39. Sanitary Service Lead, 6"	270	Lft \$	23.00	\$	6,210.00	\$	17.00	\$	4,590.00	\$	40.00	\$	10,800.00
Subtotal Part B (Items 27-39)			\$ 410,288.00		\$ 343,098.75		\$ 519,740.00						
Part C - East Ferry Drain & Storm Sewer-Pay Items													
40. 54" Storm Sewer	1,353	Lft \$	115.00	\$	155,595.00	\$	141.00	\$	190,773.00	\$	130.00	\$	175,890.00
41. 48" Storm Sewer	322	Lft \$	105.00	\$	33,810.00	\$	121.00	\$	38,962.00	\$	108.00	\$	34,776.00
42. 42" Storm Sewer	819	Lft \$	91.00	\$	74,529.00	\$	107.00	\$	87,633.00	\$	94.00	\$	76,986.00
43. 36" Storm Sewer	697	Lft \$	75.00	\$	52,275.00	\$	97.00	\$	67,609.00	\$	81.00	\$	56,457.00
44. 30" Storm Sewer	1,234	Lft \$	63.00	\$	77,742.00	\$	83.00	\$	102,422.00	\$	68.00	\$	83,912.00
45. 24" Storm Sewer	688	Lft \$	58.00	\$	39,904.00	\$	75.00	\$	51,600.00	\$	54.00	\$	37,152.00
46. 21" Storm Sewer	128	Lft \$	50.00	\$	6,400.00	\$	70.00	\$	8,960.00	\$	47.00	\$	6,016.00
47. 18" Storm Sewer	927	Lft \$	43.00	\$	39,861.00	\$	62.00	\$	57,474.00	\$	41.00	\$	38,007.00
48. 15" Storm Sewer	533	Lft \$	38.00	\$	20,254.00	\$	59.00	\$	31,447.00	\$	35.00	\$	18,655.00
49. 12" Storm Sewer	1,655	Lft \$	29.00	\$	47,995.00	\$	55.00	\$	91,025.00	\$	32.00	\$	52,960.00
50. 8" Underdrain	1,898	Lft \$	15.00	\$	28,470.00	\$	11.00	\$	20,878.00	\$	19.00	\$	36,062.00
51. Vortechs Model 16000 Unit	1	Each \$	56,750.00	\$	56,750.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00
52. 8'-0" Dia. Manhole	1	Each \$	4,530.00	\$	4,530.00	\$	4,734.00	\$	4,734.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
53. 6'-0" Dia. Manhole	5	Each \$	2,620.00	\$	13,100.00	\$	2,290.00	\$	11,450.00	\$	3,700.00	\$	18,500.00
54. 5'-0" Dia. Manhole	11	Each \$	1,820.00	\$	20,020.00	\$	1,892.00	\$	20,812.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	31,900.00
55. 4'-0" Dia. Manhole	5	Each \$	1,250.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	1,218.00	\$	6,090.00	\$	1,583.00	\$	7,915.00
56. 54" Dia. M.H. Tee w/ 48" Riser	5	Each \$	2,500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	2,678.00	\$	13,390.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	16,000.00

BID TABULATION
 JOHN R ROAD & EAST FERRY DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/10/2008
 HRC Job # 20050147

DiPonio Contracting LLC
 51173 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316
 (586) 997-4150

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 254-2040

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
57. 48" Dia. M.H. Tee w/ 48" Riser	1 Each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
58. 4'-0" Dia. Catch Dasin w/ 2' Sump	38 Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,217.00	\$ 46,246.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 62,700.00
59. 2'-0" Dia. Inlet	9 Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 10,125.00
60. 2'-0" Dia. Maintenance Basin	31 Each	\$ 875.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 25,265.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
61. Sewer Tap, 24"	1 Each	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
62. Sewer Tap, 21"	1 Each	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
63. Sewer Tap, 18"	2 Each	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
64. Sewer Tap, 12"	12 Each	\$ 245.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00
65. Water Main Relocation, 12"	2 Each	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,079.00	\$ 8,158.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
66. Water Main Relocation, 8"	1 Each	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
67. Water Main Relocation, 6"	1 Each	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
68. Remove Drainage Structure	2 Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
69. Reconstruct Manhole or Drainage Structure	8 VF	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00
70. Remove Manhole	2 Each	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
71. Abandon Manhole	1 Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
72. Remove Sewer (Where not Being Replaced)	350 Lft	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9.34	\$ 3,269.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
73. Abandon Sewer In-Place (Including all Bulkheads)	150 Lft	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 877.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
74. Sewer Bulkhead, 21"	1 Each	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 119.13	\$ 119.13	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
75. 54" Conc. End Section with Bar Screen	1 Each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,981.83	\$ 2,981.83	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
76. 24" Conc. End Section with Bar Screen	1 Each	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,020.45	\$ 1,020.45	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
77. 12" CMP Culvert	48 Lft	\$ 18.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 17.52	\$ 840.96	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00
78. 12" CMP End Section	2 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.68	\$ 331.36	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
79. Rip Rap, Heavy	350 Syd	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 9,677.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00
80. Weir Control Structure	1 LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,339.37	\$ 12,339.37	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
81. Shrub Planting	40 Each	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
82. Deciduous Tree Planting	10 Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
83. Guard Rail	80 Lft	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00
84. Internal Sewer Inspection	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Subtotal Part C (Items 40-84)			\$ 844,324.00		\$ 1,017,582.10		\$ 921,053.00
Part D - Paving Pav Items							
85. Remove Culvert	30 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 141.35	\$ 4,240.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
86. Remove Curb and Gutter	365 Lft	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 1,376.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,825.00
87. Remove Pavement	3,006 Syd	\$ 5.15	\$ 15,480.90	\$ 3.39	\$ 10,190.34	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,024.00
88. Remove Sign	3 Each	\$ 27.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 508.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
89. Pulverize HMA	6,736 Syd	\$ 3.55	\$ 23,912.80	\$ 2.31	\$ 15,560.16	\$ 1.33	\$ 8,958.88 *

BID TABULATION
 JOHN R ROAD & EAST FERRY DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/10/2008
 HRC Job # 20050147

DiPonio Contracting LLC
 51173 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316
 (586) 997-4150

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 254-2040

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
90. Cold Milling HMA Surface	13,446 Syd	\$ 1.80	\$ 24,202.80	\$ 0.71	\$ 9,546.66	\$ 1.11	\$ 14,925.06 *
91. Edge Trimming	5,525 Lft	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,077.50	\$ 1.27	\$ 7,016.75 *
92. Embankment, CIP	1,753 Cyd	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,518.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 3,628.71	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,518.00
93. Earth Excavation	11,707 Cyd	\$ 8.00	\$ 93,656.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 117.07	\$ 8.00	\$ 93,656.00
94. Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	3,900 Cyd	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 39.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,000.00
95. 4" Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	6,464 Syd	\$ 3.30	\$ 21,331.20	\$ 4.66	\$ 30,122.24	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,856.00
96. 9" Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	17,158 Syd	\$ 7.15	\$ 122,679.70	\$ 7.46	\$ 127,998.68	\$ 6.60	\$ 113,242.80 *
97. Shoulder, Class II	725 Ton	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 13,630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,500.00
98. 6" Edge Drain	6,575 Lft	\$ 6.00	\$ 39,450.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 40,699.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,875.00
99. Adjust Structure	3 Each	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 314.79	\$ 944.37	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
100. Spillway, HMA	50 Sft	\$ 12.90	\$ 645.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 645.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 645.00
101. HMA, 4C	3,345 Ton	\$ 51.35	\$ 171,765.75	\$ 51.35	\$ 171,765.75	\$ 51.35	\$ 171,765.75
102. HMA, 3C	2,552 Ton	\$ 49.50	\$ 126,324.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 126,324.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 126,324.00
103. HMA, 2C	3,295 Ton	\$ 46.05	\$ 151,734.75	\$ 46.05	\$ 151,734.75	\$ 46.05	\$ 151,734.75
104. HMA Path	733 Ton	\$ 68.80	\$ 50,430.40	\$ 68.80	\$ 50,430.40	\$ 68.80	\$ 50,430.40
105. HMA Approach	804 Ton	\$ 112.75	\$ 90,651.00	\$ 112.75	\$ 90,651.00	\$ 112.75	\$ 90,651.00
106. HMA Plane of Weakness Joint	5,525 Lft	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,840.00
107. Driveway, Nonreinforced Conc, 6"	687 Syd	\$ 32.50	\$ 22,327.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 18,892.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 18,892.50
108. Concrete Curb and Gutter, Detail B2	6,748 Lft	\$ 11.90	\$ 80,301.20	\$ 11.85	\$ 79,963.80	\$ 11.85	\$ 79,963.80
109. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	235 Lft	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,031.50	\$ 11.85	\$ 2,784.75	\$ 11.85	\$ 2,784.75
110. Sidewalk Ramp, ADA	1,005 Sft	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,040.00
111. Post, Mailbox	70 Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00 *
112. Pavement Marking, Sprayable Thermoplastic, 4 inch, White	4,980 Lft	\$ 0.28	\$ 1,394.40	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,390.40	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,390.40 *
113. Pavement Marking, Sprayable Thermoplastic, 4 inch, Yellow	14,890 Lft	\$ 0.28	\$ 4,169.20	\$ 0.48	\$ 7,147.20	\$ 0.48	\$ 7,147.20
114. Pavement Marking, Overlay Cold Plastic, 18" Stop Bar	50 Lft	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 497.50	\$ 9.95	\$ 497.50
115. Pavement Marking, Overlay Cold Plastic, Cross Walk	451 Lft	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,736.35	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,781.45	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,781.45
116. Pavement Marking, Overlay Cold Plastic, Left Arrow	2 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
117. Pavement Marking, Overlay Cold Plastic, Right Arrow	2 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
118. Pavement Marking, Overlay Cold Plastic, Only	4 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00
119. Pavement Marking, Overlay Cold Plastic, School	1 Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00

BID TABULATION
 JOHN R ROAD & EAST FERRY DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/10/2008
 HRC Job # 20050147

DiPonio Contracting LLC
 51173 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316
 (586) 997-4150

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 254-2040

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
120. Pavement Marking, Type NR, Paint, White, Temp	10,500 Lft	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 3,885.00
121. Pavement Marking, Type NR, Paint, Yellow, Temp	13,200 Lft	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 4,884.00
122. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	24 Each	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00
123. Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	24 Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24
124. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	200 Each	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
125. Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	200 Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
126. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2 Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
127. Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
128. Flag Control	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
129. Minor Traffic Devices	1 LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
130. Temporary HMA	28 Ton	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00
131. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	945 Sft	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,670.00
132. Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	945 Sft	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.45
133. Sign, Type IIIB	56 Sft	\$ 17.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 1,092.00
134. Salvage Sign	39 Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00
135. Post, 3 lb	750 Lft	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00
Subtotal Part D (Items 85-135)			\$ 1,213,174.64		\$ 1,272,464.24		\$ 1,294,868.70
<u>Part E - Water Main Replacement Pay Items</u>							
136. 12" CL54 D.I. Water Main w/ Polywrap	1,132 Lft	\$ 62.00	\$ 70,184.00	\$ 50.56	\$ 57,233.92	\$ 65.00	\$ 73,580.00
137. 8" CL54 D.I. Water Main w/ Polywrap	20 Lft	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 62.60	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00
138. 12" Gate Valve & Well	1 Each	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,184.24	\$ 3,184.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
139. 8" Gate Valve & Well	1 Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,499.95	\$ 2,499.95	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
140. Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	2 Each	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,385.99	\$ 4,771.98	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
141. 12" Water Main Connection to Ex. 12" Water Main	4 Each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,571.01	\$ 6,284.04	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
142. 8" Water Main Connection to Ex. 8" Water Main	1 Each	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 1,571.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
143. Water Service Connection, 3/4" or 1"	18 Each	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 618.14	\$ 11,126.52	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00
144. Water Service Connection, 1/2"	2 Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 758.28	\$ 1,516.56	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00

BID TABULATION
 JOHN R ROAD & EAST FERRY DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/10/2008
 HRC Job # 20050147

DiPonio Contracting LLC
 51173 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316
 (586) 997-4150

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 254-2040

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
145. Water Service Connection, 2"	2 Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 941.47	\$ 1,882.94	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
146. New Water Service, ¾" to 1" Type K Copper	1,350 Lft	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 9.93	\$ 13,405.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,200.00
147. New Water Service, 1½" Type K Copper	94 Lft	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 1,259.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,880.00
148. New Water Service, 2" Type K Copper	94 Lft	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,444.00	\$ 18.72	\$ 1,759.68	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,632.00
149. Install Curb Stop & Box (all Sizes)	20 Each	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
150. Temporary 2" Blowoff Valve Assembly	4 Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 663.01	\$ 2,652.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
151. Relocate Fire Hydrant Assembly	1 Each	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,656.55	\$ 1,656.55	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
152. Remove Ex. Fire Hydrant Assembly	2 Each	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 270.56	\$ 541.12	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
153. Remove Gate Valve & Well	1 Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 223.93	\$ 223.93	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
154. Temporary Hydro-Stop, 8" Water Main (If needed, including all Restoration)	2 Each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
155. Temporary Hydro-Stop, 12" Water Main (If needed, including all Restoration)	2 Each	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
156. Abandon Water Main In-Place (Including Cutting & Capping Main)	1,090 Lft	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 2,899.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00
Subtotal Part E (Items 136-156)			\$ 153,531.00		\$ 118,860.97		\$ 135,242.00
Part F - Van Maele Drain Enclosure Pay Items							
157. 48" Storm Sewer	363 Lft	\$ 102.00	\$ 37,026.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 43,923.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 67,155.00
158. 12" Storm Sewer	38 Lft	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,254.00
159. 48" Dia. M.H. Tee W/ 48" Riser	1 Each	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2,629.37	\$ 2,629.37	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
160. 4'-0" Dia. Catch Basin w/ 2' Sump	2 Each	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 1,126.84	\$ 2,253.68	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
161. Dewatering for Sewer Construction	365 Lft	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,745.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.65	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.65
162. Trench Undercut & Backfill	18 Cyd	\$ 44.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.18	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00
163. Reconstruct Manhole or Drainage Structure	4 Vf	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 155.28	\$ 621.12	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
164. Connect 48" Storm Sewer to Ex. 48" Storm Sewer	2 Each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,064.85	\$ 2,129.70	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
165. Slope Restoration	700 Syd	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00
166. Inspection Allowance "Crew Days"	\$400.00	9 Days	\$3,600.00	5 Days	\$2,000.00	12 Days	\$4,800.00
Subtotal Part F (Items 157-166)			\$ 59,542.00		\$ 57,666.70		\$ 114,392.65

BID TABULATION
 JOHN R ROAD & EAST FERRY DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/10/2008
 HRC Job # 20050147

DiPonio Contracting LLC
 51173 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316
 (586) 997-4150

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 254-2040

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Part G - John R Resurfacing - N. of Auburn to Hamlin Pav Items							
167. Cold Milling HMA Surface	8,000 Syd	\$ 1.65	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 8,880.00 *
168. Shoulder, CL II, 2-Inch	350 Ton	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 18.81	\$ 6,583.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00
169. HMA, 4C	2,500 Ton	\$ 52.65	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 131,625.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 131,625.00
170. Sprayable Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	10,900 Lft	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 7,412.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 7,412.00
171. Sprayable Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4" White	8,700 Lft	\$ 0.18	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 5,916.00
172. Overlay Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, 6" X-Walk	120 Lft	\$ 3.85	\$ 462.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 474.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 474.00
173. Overlay Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, Left Turn Arrow	2 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
174. Overlay Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, Only	1 Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00
175. Overlay Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, School	2 Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
176. Overlay Cold Plastic Pavement Marking, 24" Stop Bar	30 Lft	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 412.50	\$ 13.75	\$ 412.50
177. Traffic Maintenance & Control	1 LS	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
178. Inspection Allowance "Crew Days"	\$400.00	10 Days	\$4,000.00	10 Days	\$4,000.00	12 Days	\$4,800.00
Subtotal Part G (Items 167-178)		\$	167,215.00	\$	164,048.00	\$	177,484.50 *
Part H - Spencer Park Improvements Pay Items							
179. Parking Lot Grading & Site Preparation	1 LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,007.08	\$ 4,007.08	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
180. HMA, 4C	1,340 Ton	\$ 55.15	\$ 73,901.00	\$ 55.15	\$ 73,901.00	\$ 55.15	\$ 73,901.00
181. HMA, 3C	1,340 Ton	\$ 53.30	\$ 71,422.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 71,422.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 71,422.00
182. 6" Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	1,000 Syd	\$ 5.45	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
183. Parking Lot Pavement Marking, Waterborne (Two Applications)	1 LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
184. 12" CMP Culvert	85 Lft	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17.22	\$ 1,463.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00
185. Sewer Tap, 12"	1 Each	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 207.91	\$ 207.91	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
186. Outlet Structure, Type SO-2	1 Each	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,185.08	\$ 1,185.08	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
187. Bioswale	310 Lft	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 13.99	\$ 4,336.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,170.00
188. Infiltration Trench	270 Lft	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 5.16	\$ 1,393.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00
189. 4" Underdrain	110 Lft	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 627.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00
190. Shrub Planting	50 Each	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
191. Deciduous Tree Planting	10 Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
192. Evergreen Tree Planting	10 Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00

BID TABULATION
 JOHN R ROAD & EAST FERRY DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
 CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: 03/10/2008
 HRC Job # 20050147

DiPonio Contracting LLC
 51173 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48316
 (586) 997-4150

Dan's Excavating, Inc.
 12955 23 Mile Road
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315
 (586) 254-2040

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048
 (586) 749-8593

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
193. Trailway Station Grading	53 Sta	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 6,254.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,550.00
194. Soil Erosion & Sedimentation Control	1 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
195. Inspection Allowance "Crew Days"	\$400.00	20 Days	\$8,000.00	5 Days	\$2,000.00	30 Days	\$12,000.00
Subtotal Part H (Items 179-195)			\$ 218,855.50		\$ 181,932.87		\$ 231,943.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$ 3,379,998.69		\$ 3,489,911.93		\$ 3,809,628.40 *
* Corrected By Engineer							

Additional Bidders:

Angelo Iafrate Const Co.	\$3,994,282.89
Cadillac Asphalt LLC	\$4,063,645.15
V.I.L. Construction, Inc.	\$4,340,685.00
John Carlo, Inc.	\$4,608,048.37

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 555 Hulet Drive
 P.O. Box 824
 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824